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2023-2024 Athletics Update 

We look forward to continuing to offer an exceptional athletic program that fosters growth for 

our student-athletes on the field, in the classroom, and as citizens in our community. Please 

review the following sections carefully. As always, if there are questions, concerns, or feedback 

that you feel you should share, please contact Athletic Director Bruce Malinowski at 

bmalinowski@bcps.org. 

There will be a mandatory “Meet the Coach” night for all families/parents of student athletes 

on August 15th at 6pm in the library. Football will be having a separate family meeting on 

August 8th at 6pm in the Gymnasium. 

Academic (Participation) Eligibility 

Academic eligibility for student-athletes is mandated by BCPS. High School students are 

academically ineligible if they have less than a 2.0 grade point average (GPA) with no more than 

one failing, incomplete, or medical grade in the preceding quarter. Fall academic eligibility is 

determined by the fourth quarter grading period from the preceding year. This provision does not 

apply to incoming ninth grade students for initial fall eligibility. A student who does not meet 

either of those standards, or both, shall be ineligible until the next sport season, given that there 

is an opportunity with another quarter grade to re-establish eligibility. 

Registration and Physical Exam 

All registration of BCPS interscholastic athletics is hosted by FormRELeaf. The specific page 

for Overlea High School registrations can be found at 

https://app.formreleaf.com/organizations/overlea-high-school. Students must be registered on 

FormRELeaf to participate. There is a separate registration for each sport and the student athlete 

may register for all sports that they may wish to participate in for this school year. 

All student-athletes are required to have an updated Physical Evaluation Form. The updated 

new form includes an additional COVID-19 page, which must be completed for all physical 

exams prior to participation. Athletes who participated last year will note that their physicals will 

be in effect for 14 months from the date of the physical. You may fax completed forms to 443-

809-3249 or email bmalinowski@bcps.org. Students will not be able to try-out without an active 

physical exam. The updated form can be found by clicking on the following link: 

https://www.mpssaa.org/assets/1/6/Physical_Evaluation_Form.pdf. 

As always, a completed physical exam that is on file, is good for 14 calendar months.   
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Fall 2023 Try-outs start date, time, place: 

 

Sport Date Time Meeting area 

Badminton Aug 9 2:00 - 3:30 pm Gym 

Cross Country Aug 9 9 am Track 

Boys Soccer Aug 9 9 am Stadium Turf 

Cheerleader Aug 9 3:30 - 5:30 pm Back activity RM 

Football Aug 9 3 pm Weight Room 

Girls Soccer Aug 9 12 - 2 pm Stadium Turf 

Golf Aug 14 12:30 - 1:30 pm Front of building 

Volleyball Aug 9 4 - 6 pm Gym 

 

Important Contact Information: 

Athletic Director    Bruce Malinowski   bmalinowski@bcps.org 

Boys Soccer    Patrick Letts    crabkickers1@gmail.com 

Girls Soccer    Davis Orubele    orubele96@gmail.com 

Football    Craig Rollins    crollins2@bcps.org 

Golf     Janice Goldie    jgoldie@bcps.org 

Cheer     Monique Hart    mhart3@bcps.org 

Cross Country    Jeremy White    jwhite9@bcps.org 

Volleyball    Ashleigh Newkirk   anewkirk@bcps.org 

Badminton    Jerome Vonziah   jvonziah@bcps.org 

Above are the names of the varsity head coaches. Please contact them if you have any questions during the fall 

season. 

We look forward to a great season with your student-athletes! 

Go Falcons! 
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